
974 FOREIGN TRADE 

10.—Imports inl» Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and 
from the United States, by Section and Commodity, 1965 and 1966—continued 

Section and Commodity 

End Products, Inedible—con. 
A. MACHINBBT—concl. 

Compressors, blowers and vaci 
pumps 

Pumps, except oil well pumps 
Packaging machinery 
Other general purpose industrial ma

chinery 
Cranes, derricks and hoists 
Industrial lift trucks, powered 
Other materials handling machinery, 

equipment 
Drilling machinery and drill bits 
Power shovels 
Bulldozing and similar equipment 
Front end loaders 
Other excavating machinery 
Mining, oil and gas machinery 
Construction and maintenance machinery 
Machine tools, metalworking 
Welding apparatus and equipment.... 
Rolling mill machinery 
Other metalworking machinery 
Pulp and paper industries machinery. 
Printing presses 
Other printing machinery and equipment 
Spinning, weaving and knitting machinery 
Other textile industries machinery 
Food, beverages and tobacco machinery. 
Plastics and chemical industry ma-

chinery 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seeding, fertilizing 

machinery 
Combine reaper-threshers 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Other agricultural machinery and equip

ment 
Wheel tractors, new 
Track-laying tractors and used tractors 
Tractor engines and tractor parts 

All Countries 

1965' 

B. TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATION 
EqUIPMltNT 

Railway and street railway rolling-stock. 
Convertible automobiles, soft top, new.. 
Closed sedans, new 
Other passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines 
Motor vehicle engine parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Marine engines and parts 
Ships, boats and parts, except engines.. . 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportation equipment 
Telephone and telegraph equipment 
Television and radio sets and pnonographs 
Electronic tubes and semi-conductors 
Other communication and related equip

ment 

C. O T H E R EqtnpMENT AND TOOLS 
Air conditioning and refrigeration equip

ment 
Electric lighting fixtures and portable, 

lamps 

t'OOO 

29,365 
19,130 
21,652 

49,961 
36,713 
21,276 

26,667 
41,693 
27,363 
33,300 
42,227 
28,188 
36,421 
39,597 
91,573 
16,261 
18,876 
41,033 
31,434 
15,765 
17,082 
28,763 
24,117 
23,776 

28,250 
40,646 

31,188 
60,435 
35,176 

37,403 
103,205 
27,850 
69,120 

1,613,159 
28,130 
24,048 

196,159 
18,112 
29,788 
37,925 
64,927 
80,797 

683,025 
31,091 
19,266 
76,400 
60,698 
69,233 
23,528 
25,009 
29,028 
31,762 

94,230 

712,830 

64,681 

26,644 

1966 

t'OOO 

36,449 
21,298 
25,231 

67,658 
41,870 
22,693 

32,218 
42,947 
25,765 
37,742 
45,596 
34,812 
47,029 
40,066 
97,649 
14,971 
19,347 
61,931 
36,606 
16,104 
17,477 
31,579 
27,965 
26,811 

34,829 
51,349 

34,109 
62,033 
42,507 

43,965 
134,217 
19,872 
76,884 

1,192,503 
30,773 
33,526 

348,632 
28,970 
69,954 
51,006 

111,749 
91,823 

844,995 
32,702 
39,659 
73,037 
70,842 
83,350 
23,407 
29,220 
41,956 
47,492 

139,410 

861,161 

59,904 

32,387 

Britain 

1965' 

t'OOO 

5,081 
1,306 
1,080 

2,309 
935 

2,790 

1,804 
751 
123 
700 
444 
213 

2,790 
1,331 
9,758 

526 
9,351 
3,496 
2,814 
1,917 

710 
2,752 
2,327 
2,050 

1,291 
2,231 

534 
142 
262 

430 
11,728 

115,295 
2,285 
7,132 
35,937 
2,260 
419 

1,174 
1,235 
1,671 
7,207 
2,549 
2,630 
4,960 
18,572 
7,007 
2,602 
4,235 
278 

2,136 

11,006 

37,124 

3,702 

481 

1966 

United States 

t'OOO 

5,597 
1,469 
1,147 

3,422 
1,518 
2,760 

2,275 
781 
153 

3,230 
907 
245 

4,478 
1,013 

11,916 
611 

3,672 
4,240 
3,761 
1,069 

755 
2,430 
2,883 
3,055 

1,435 
4,395 

811 
139 
218 

527 
12,661 

715 
3,414 

123,218 
1,882 
7,336 

32,349 
2,271 

449 
2,321 

559 
1,678 
7,755 
3,080 

14,709 
695 

19,665 
7,347 
2,156 
6,770 

323 
2,335 

10,638 

41,854 

3,138 

685 

1965' 

t'OOO 

23,020 
16,704 
19,445 

46,003 
32,208 
17,392 

22,632 
39,111 
26,572 
32,292 
41,724 
27,658 
31,462 
36,861 
68,539 
15,001 
9,260 

35,034 
21,288 
11,009 
15,655 
20,063 
18,454 
17,883 

22,609 
31,615 

30,083 
48,801 
34,104 

35,430 
89,180 
27,665 
63,752 

1,349,012 
23,173 
14,927 

102,821 
7,684 

28,324 
27,702 
51,183 
77,135 

669,630 
23,278 
9,221 

70,706 
41,468 
61,916 
14,625 
17,664 
13,647 
25,086 

68,921 

698,684 

48,358 

21,974 

1966 

t'OOO 

28,572 
18,253 
23,265 

69,896 
36,965 
18,863 

25,895 
39,708 
24,572 
34,214 
44,333 
28,654 
36,638 
36,880 
68,279 
13,827 
14,426 
43,125 
23,969 
12,115 
15,804 
22,606 
20,336 
19,357 

28,991 
39,317 

32,814 
60,061 
41,461 

41,946 
112,798 
19,147 
70,580 

1,916,200 
26,528 
24,955 
270,150 
20,375 
68,634 
37,141 
105,515 
88,610 
831,023 
24,640 
13,112 
70,646 
51,136 
75,301 
13,566 
20,583 
23,120 
41,239 

111,127 

724,440 

54,223 

27,092 


