10.—Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and from the United States, by Section and Commodity, 1965 and 1966—continued

Section and Commodity	All Countries		Britain		United States	
	1965 r	1966	1965 -	1966	1965 r	1966
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
End Products, Inedible—con.						
A. Machinery—concl. Compressors, blowers and vacuum	1					
pumps	29,355	36,449	5,081	5,597	23 020	28,572
pumps. Pumps, except oil well pumps. Packaging machinery.	19,130	21,298	1,306	1,469	23,020 16,704	18,253 23,265
Other general purpose industrial ma-	21,652	25,231	1,080	1,147	19,445	23,265
chinery	49,961	67,658	2,309	3,422	46,003	59,896
Cranes, derricks and hoists	49,961 36,713 21,276	67,658 41,870 22,693	935	1,518 2,760	32,208 17,392	36,968
Industrial lift trucks, powered Other materials handling machinery,	21,276	22,693	2,790	2,760	17,392	18,863
	26,567	32,218	1,804	2,275	22,632	25,898
Drilling machinery and drill bits	41,693	42,947	751	781	39,111	39,708
Bulldozing and similar equipment	33 300	25,765 37,742	123 700	153 3,230	26,572 32,292	24,573 34,21
Front end loaders	27,363 33,300 42,227 28,188	45,596	444	907	41,724	44,333
Other excavating machinery	28,188	37,742 45,596 34,812 47,029	213	245	41,724 27,658 31,462	28,65
Construction and maintenance machinery	36,421 39,597	40,066	2,790 1,331	4,478 1,013	31,462 36,861	36,638 36,880
Machine tools, metalworking	91,573 16,261	97 649	9,758	11,916	68,539	68,279
Welding apparatus and equipment Rolling mill machinery	16,261 18,876	14,971	526	611	15 001	13.82
Other metalworking machinery	41,033	14,971 19,347 51,931	9,351 3,496 2,814	3,672 4,240 3,751	9,260 35,034 21,288	14,420
Pulp and paper industries machinery	31,434	36,606	2,814	3,751	21,288	43,125 23,969 12,115
Printing presses	15,765	16,104	1,917	1,069	11,009	12,113
Other printing machinery and equipment Spinning, weaving and knitting machinery	17,082 28,763	17,477 31,579	710 2,752	755 2,430	15,655 20,063	15,80
Other textile industries machinery	24,117	31,579 27,965	2,327	2,883	18,454	22,606 20,336
Food, beverages and tobacco machinery.	23,776	26,811	2,050	3,055	18,454 17,883	19,357
Plastics and chemical industry ma- chinery	28,250	34,829	1,291	1,435	22,609	28,991
Other special industry machinery	40,546	51,349	2,231	4,395	31,615	39,317
Soil preparation, seeding, fertilizing	01 100	and the second	2000	-020		
machinery. Combine reaper-threshers.	31,188 50,435	34,109 62,033	534 142	811 139	30,083	32,814
Other haying and harvesting machinery. Other agricultural machinery and equipment.	35,176	42,507	262	218	48,801 34,104	60,061 41,461
Other agricultural machinery and equip-		Tradhistor.	500000	200000	400.000.000	
Wheel tractors, new	37,403 103,205 27,850 69,120	43,965 134,217	430 11,728	527 12,661	35,430 89,180	41,946
Wheel tractors, new Track-laying tractors and used tractors.	27,850	19,872 76,884	186	715	27,665	112,798 19,147
Tractor engines and tractor parts	69,120	76,884	3,338	3,414	27,665 63,752	70,580
3. TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATION					1	
EQUIPMENT	1,613,159	2,192,503	115,295	123,218	1,349,012	1,916,200
Railway and street railway rolling-stock. Convertible automobiles, soft top, new.	28,130	30,773	2,285	1,882	23,173	25,528
Closed sedans, new. Other passenger automobiles and chassis	1,613,159 28,130 24,048 196,159	2,192,503 30,773 33,526 348,632	2,285 7,132 35,937	7,336 32,349 2,271	14,927 102,821	24,955 270,150
Other passenger automobiles and chassis	18,112	28,970	2,260	2,271	102,821 7,684 28,324	20,375 68,534
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis Other motor vehicles	29,788 37,925	69,954	1 174	449	28,324	68,534
Motor vehicle engines	54,927	51,006 111,749	1,174 1,235	2,321 559	27,702 51,183	37,141 105,515
Motor vehicle engines	54,927 80,797 683,025	111,749 91,823 844,995 32,702	1,671 7,207 2,549	1,678	77 135	88,610
Motor vehicle parts, except engines	683,025 31,091	844,995	7,207	7,700	669,630 23,278 9,221 70,706	831,023
Marine engines and parts	19,266	39,659	2,630	3,080 14,709	9 221	24,640 13,112
Aircraft, complete with engines	76,400	73 037	4,960	695	70,706	70,546
Aircraft engines and parts	60,698 69,233	70,842 83,350 23,407	18,572	19,665	41,408	51,136
Other transportation equipment	23,528	23,407	7,007 2,602	7,347 2,156	61,916 14,625	13 565
Telephone and telegraph equipment	25,009	29,220	4,235	5,770	14,625 17,664 13,547	20,583
Television and radio sets and phonographs Electronic tubes and semi-conductors	29,028 31,762	41,956	278	323	13,547	75,301 13,565 20,583 23,120 41,239
Other communication and related equip-	01,702	47,492	2,136	2,335	25,086	41,239
ment	94,230	139,410	11,006	10,538	68,921	111,127
	710 000	981 181	37,124	41,854	598,684	794 440
Air conditioning and refrigeration equip-	712,830	861,161	07,124	11,001	000,001	724,440
OTHER EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS. Air conditioning and refrigeration equipment. Electric lighting fixtures and portable	54,681	59,904	3,702	3,138	48,358	54,223